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ROCHFORD DISTRICT COUNCIL NOTICE OF VARIATION:
OFF-STREET PARKING CHARGES AT HOCKLEY WOODS

NOTICE ishereby given that Rochford District Council in exercise of its powers under Sections
35 and 35C Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and Regulation 25 of the Local Authorities’
Traffic Order (Procedure) (England and Wales) Regulations 1996 proposes to vary the amount
of charge at parking places detailed in Clause 4(2) of Part Il (‘use of a parking place’) of The
District of Rochford (Hockley Woods Car Park) (Off Street Parking Places) Order 2012 (“the

2012 Order”).

The charge for a vehicle left in Hockley Woods parking place during the charging hours (as
defined in Clause 2(2) of Part | of the 2012 Order) shall be increased as shown below from 1%

April 2025:

Car Park Current Charges (£) Varied Charges (£)
Hockley Woods, Hockley Up to 1 Hour 0.40 0.45
Up to 2 Hours 0.60 0.65
Up to 3 Hours 0.80 0.85
Up to 4 Hours 1.60 1.70
All Day 3.20 3.50
Car Park Current Charge (£) New Charge (£)

Hockley Woods, Hockley

Annual season ticket 500.00 509.00

This Notice applies only to the charges above and in all other respects the provisions of The
Order will remain in force.
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Phoebe Barnes
Director - Assets and Investments

Dated: 25" February 2025



